NOTICE

In December 2018, the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the Delhi High Court constituted a Committee for the purpose of drafting rules to govern patent suits and actions.

Following this, a draft of the "High Court of Delhi Rules Governing Patent Suits, 2020" was published on 9 October, 2020 inviting comments/suggestions from members of the Bar and other stakeholders from the IP community. The Committee has received inputs and comments from several practitioners, law firms, IP associations as well as industry organizations. The Committee has considered and deliberated upon all the comments/suggestions received and has finalised the draft titled the 'High Court of Delhi Rules Governing Patent Suits, 2021'.

The draft of the Rules so finalised, has been uploaded on the website of the Delhi High Court at the link below:

'High Court of Delhi Rules Governing Patent Suits, 2021'

Final comments/suggestions, if any, be sent to <u>ir-rules.dhc@gov.in</u> by 17 December 2021 (Friday). The earlier comments/suggestions have already been considered and the same be not repeated.

Registrar General High Court of Delhi